

MUSEUM SELECTION

Museum Selection SKU	31716
Full Product Name	Sweet Tooth Selection
Ingredients, with allergens in bold	Lemon Curd: Sugar, Egg, Unsalted Butter (20%)[Milk], Lemon Comminute (12%), Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Gelling Agent: Pectin. Teatime Fruit Cake: Sultanas (33%), Wheat Flour [Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Folic Acid, Thiamin], Egg, Butter [Milk], Glace Cherries (8%) [Cherries, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Colour: Erythrosine; Preservative: Sulphur Dioxide], Demerara Sugar, Prunes (3%) [Prunes, Rice Flour], Flaked Almonds (3%), Humectant: Vegetable Glycerine; Glucose Syrup, Water, Mixed Spice, Whey Powder [Milk], Raising Agents: Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate; Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid. Berry Cosmopolitan Preserve: Mixed Berries (58%) [Strawberries, Raspberries, Cranberries, Blueberries], Sugar, Orange Liqueur (3%), Vodka (3%), Orange Zest, Lime Comminute (1%) [Lemon Comminute, Lime Oil, Lime Concentrate, Water], Lemon Juice Concentrate, Gelling Agent: Pectin. Strawberry Jam: Sugar, Strawberries, Lemon Juice Concentrate, Gelling Agent: Pectin. Seville Orange Marmalade: Sugar, Seville Orange Pulp, Lemon Juice, Lemon Zest All Butter Shortbread: Wheat Flour (contains Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Butter 32% (Milk), Sugar, Cornflour.

	All Butter Shortbread: Wheat Flour (contains Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Butter 32% (Milk), Sugar, Cornflour.
May contain statements	Lemon Curd: Prepared in premises where mustard, soya, sulphites and cereals containing gluten are used. Teatime Fruit Cake: Prepared in premises where soya and cereals containing gluten are used. Berry Cosmopolitan Preserve: May contain: mustard, egg, milk, soya, sulphites, cereals containing gluten (wheat, barley). Strawberry Jam: Prepared in premises where mustard, egg, milk, soya, sulphites and cereals containing gluten are used. Seville Orange Marmalade: Prepared in premises where mustard, egg, milk, soya, sulphites and cereals containing gluten are used. All Butter Shortbread: May contain soya.
Net Quantity in grams	1790
Country of Origin	UK
Storage instructions	Lemon Curd: Refrigerate after opening and consume within 4 weeks. Teatime Fruit Cake: Once opened, store in an airtight container and consume within 2 weeks. Store in a cool dry place. Berry Cosmopolitan Preserve: Refrigerate after opening and consume within 4 weeks. Strawberry Jam: Refrigerate after opening and consume within 4 weeks. Seville Orange Marmalade: Refrigerate after opening and consume within 4 weeks. All Butter Shortbread: Store in a cool dry place away from direct sunlight. Once opened, store in an airtight container and consume within 2 weeks.
Manufacturer's name and address	The Bay Tree Food Company Ltd 36, East Way Lee Mill Industrial Estate Ivybridge Devon

	PL21 9GE
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for crustacean allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for mollusc allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for celery allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for lupin allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for mustard allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for peanut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for sesame allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for sulphur dioxide allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for sulphite allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for tree nut allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol If no, % and name	Yes
Free from artificial colours if no, list numbers	No - E127
Free from artificial flavours, if no, list them	Yes

Date of last Review		Version Number		
22/05/2026		V1		